SGS
REFRIGERATION
engineering data
and specifications
DT-DTX
series
U N IT COOLE R
DT-DTX Unit Cooler — Standard Features  2

follows:
DT-DTX Unit Cooler  — Model Key  13
Model Key
Coating†
EF - Epoxy Electro-Fin
HC - Heresite
GF - Gold Epoxy Precoated Fins
Coil Connection Hand
LH - Left Hand
RH - Right Hand
Reheat
HGR - Hot Gas
ERH - Electric
Type of Defrost
A - Air Defrost Unit
IA - Air Defrost Unit with Insulated DP
ED - Electric Defrost Only*
IED - Electric Defrost Coil only with Insulated DP
EDL - Electric Defrost Unit*
HGC - Hot Gas Coil Only
IHGC - Hot Gas Coil Only with Insulated DP
HGP - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HGS - Hot Gas Unit with Waffle Style DP with SRS Interpiping
HTP - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with PRL Interpiping
HTS - Hot Gas Unit with Tube Style DP with SRS Interpiping
WD - Water Defrost**
Refrigerant
A - Ammonia
B - Brine/Glycol
P - R507
S - R404A
V - R22
W - Chilled Water
Capacity
Per 1F TD
DT - DTX Draw Through
BT - BTX Blow Through
Number of Fans
1 - 6
Coil Material
S - Steel Tube/Fin
A - Aluminum Tube/Fin
C - Copper Tube/Aluminum Fin
B - Stainless Steel Tube/Aluminum Fin
DT 3 S 750 –RB A –HGS –HGR –RH –EF
*Copper, aluminum and stainless steel tube coils only.
PRL – Parallel
SRS – Series
**6 row units only
Refrigerant Feed
DX - Direct Expansion
RT - Recirculated Top
RB - Recirculated Bottom
FL - Flooded
B - Brine/Glycol
C - Chilled Water
CB - Control Pressure Receiver with Headers
CD - Control Pressure Receiver with Distributor
ORDERING INFORMATION - PLEASE SPECIFY
• Quantity and complete model number
• SST-Saturated Suction Temperature
• Room temperature
• Fan motor voltage
• Heater voltage (if applies)
• Control voltage (if applies)
• Options and accessories
• �Maximum and minimum temperatures feeding the expansion
device for direct expansion applications.
• �Maximum and minimum condensing temperatures of the liquid
feeding the expansion device for direct expansion applications
• �Manufacturing commences with order approval
DT-DTX Unit Cooler  — Schematic Details  14
32" BC